
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

OAXACA 



Núm. 

INDICE CARRETERA RUTA

---- FEDERAL LIBRE ----

1 BUENAVISTA - TUXTEPEC MEX-175

2 CD. ALEMAN - SAYULA MEX-145

3 COATZACOALCOS - SALINA CRUZ MEX-185

4 HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - OAXACA MEX-190

5 JUCHITAN - IXTEPEC MEX

6 LA GRANJA - TEMAZCAL MEX

7 LA VENTOSA - SAN PEDRO TAPANATEPEC MEX-190

8 LAS CRUCES - PINOTEPA NACIONAL MEX-200

9 OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL MEX-175

10 OAXACA - TEHUANTEPEC MEX-190

11 PUEBLA - HUAJUAPAN DE LEON MEX-190

12 RAMAL A ASUNCION IXTALTEPEC MEX

13 SAN PABLO VILLA DE MITLA - T. C. (TUXTEPEC - PALOMARES) MEX-179

14 SANTIAGO PINOTEPA NACIONAL - SALINA CRUZ MEX-200

15 TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN MEX-200

16 TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ MEX-190

17 TEHUACAN - HUAJUAPAN DE LEON MEX-125

18 TUXTEPEC - ENT. PALOMARES MEX-147

19 TUXTEPEC - T. C. (OAXACA - TEHUANTEPEC) MEX-175

20 YUCUDAA - SANTIAGO PINOTEPA NACIONAL MEX-125

---- FEDERAL CUOTA ----

21 CUACNOPALAN - OAXACA (CUOTA) MEX-135D

---- ESTATAL LIBRE ----

22 HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - EL CARRIZAL OAX

23 LOMA BONITA - MIXTAN OAX

24 RAMAL A REFORMA DE PINEDA OAX

25 RAMAL A UNION HIDALGO OAX

---- COMBINADA ----

26 T. C. (OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL) - PUERTO ESCONDIDO MEX-OAX-161

27 TEHUACAN - HUITZO PUE-MEX-135

28 TEOTITLAN DE FLORES MAGON - TUXTEPEC OAX-PUE-MEX-182





O A X A C A

BUENAVISTA - TUXTEPEC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00624 RUTA : MEX-175 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

1

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. PASO DEL TORO - ACAYUCAN 3 0 1200 87.5 4.6 4.7 1.5 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.4 87.5 4.6 7.9 0.0930.506

 18.00TLACOTALPAN 1 0 1337 82.1 7.6 4.0 4.2 1.3 0.2 0.1 0.5 82.1 7.6 10.3 0.0910.504

 18.00TLACOTALPAN 3 0 1794 80.7 7.6 4.9 2.4 1.8 0.3 0.4 1.9 80.7 7.6 11.7 0.0900.502

 56.00CARLOS A. CARRILLO 1 0 3092 81.8 6.5 2.7 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.4 81.8 6.5 11.7 0.0880.501

 60.00COSAMALOAPAN 1 0 5961 82.1 3.6 6.0 4.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.5 82.1 3.6 14.3 0.0830.500

 60.00COSAMALOAPAN 3 0 9327 79.3 4.6 6.7 5.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 79.3 4.6 16.1 0.0790.502

107.00T. C. LA TINAJA - SANTA CRUZ 1 0 4797 90.8 3.3 3.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 90.8 3.3 5.9 0.0810.500

108.90T. C. CD. ALEMAN - SAYULA 1 0 3850 81.5 6.6 9.3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 81.5 6.6 11.9 0.0850.501

108.90T. C. CD. ALEMAN - SAYULA 3 0 6172 78.3 6.5 9.7 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 78.3 6.5 15.2 0.0730.501

115.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. VER. PPIA. OAX.

119.70TUXTEPEC 1 0 6390 64.3 7.7 4.7 4.0 4.9 4.0 7.6 2.8 64.3 7.7 28.0 0.0790.520

CD. ALEMAN - SAYULA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00301 RUTA : MEX-145 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

2

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00CD. ALEMAN 3 0 3807 75.3 0.0 10.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 75.3 0.0 24.7 0.0840.509

  1.80LIM. EDOS. TERM. VER. PPIA. OAX.

 36.70T. IZQ. LOMA BONITA 1 0 5725 51.9 6.0 4.4 8.5 14.4 4.4 8.8 1.6 51.9 6.0 42.1 0.0830.520

 41.50T. DER. VILLA AZUETA 1 0 4770 66.7 9.4 8.8 12.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4 66.7 9.4 23.9 0.0750.507

 43.16LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. VER.

 56.70T. IZQ. TESECHOACAN 1 0 4053 62.3 6.8 9.5 18.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 62.3 6.8 30.9 0.0720.512

 71.40X. C. SANTIAGO TUXTLA - PLAYA VICENTE 1 0 4670 71.2 5.0 7.8 13.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 71.2 5.0 23.8 0.0810.502

118.40SAN JUAN EVANGELISTA 1 0 4647 72.0 4.6 5.0 12.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.7 72.0 4.6 23.4 0.0740.504

136.40SAYULA DE ALEMAN 1 0 5798 62.5 6.2 3.8 3.5 7.4 3.1 11.2 2.3 62.5 6.2 31.3 0.0690.506

COATZACOALCOS - SALINA CRUZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00147 RUTA : MEX-185 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

3

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00COATZACOALCOS 3 1 9012 83.3 3.3 4.8 2.0 2.1 1.2 0.9 2.4 83.3 3.3 13.4 0.0840.503

  0.00COATZACOALCOS 3 2 8906 80.8 3.7 4.7 2.0 2.7 2.4 1.1 2.6 80.8 3.7 15.5 0.0810.503

 21.00T. C. NUEVO TEAPA - COSOLEACAQUE 1 1 8488 78.9 4.4 5.8 2.4 3.5 1.8 1.8 1.4 78.9 4.4 16.7 0.0750.501

 21.00T. C. NUEVO TEAPA - COSOLEACAQUE 1 2 8513 76.6 4.2 5.3 2.8 4.5 2.2 2.0 2.4 76.6 4.2 19.2 0.0750.501

 21.60MINATITLAN 3 0 14378 65.1 4.4 6.5 2.6 7.5 3.5 7.0 3.4 65.1 4.4 30.5 0.0650.501



O A X A C A

COATZACOALCOS - SALINA CRUZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00147 RUTA : MEX-185 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

3

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 31.50COSOLEACAQUE 1 0 14087 66.4 5.9 5.3 3.2 7.4 2.9 5.6 3.3 66.4 5.9 27.7 0.0700.503

 38.60JALTIPAN DE MORELOS 3 0 10062 66.5 6.0 6.3 3.0 7.7 4.0 4.8 1.7 66.5 6.0 27.5 0.0650.503

 59.60ACAYUCAN 1 0 9259 67.0 6.6 7.2 3.0 6.5 3.5 4.3 1.9 67.0 6.6 26.4 0.0690.504

 71.00SAYULA DE ALEMAN 1 0 11605 61.8 4.6 3.5 3.7 10.0 3.7 10.2 2.5 61.8 4.6 33.6 0.0660.504

 71.00SAYULA DE ALEMAN 3 0 6568 87.0 4.8 2.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 87.0 4.8 8.2 0.0760.504

 94.50CAMPO NUEVO 3 0 4757 78.0 9.2 6.2 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 78.0 9.2 12.8 0.0730.514

126.80T. IZQ. JESUS CARRANZA 1 0 3871 77.1 9.0 7.0 5.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 77.1 9.0 13.9 0.0730.526

126.80T. IZQ. JESUS CARRANZA 3 0 4603 83.1 2.1 7.4 5.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 83.1 2.1 14.8 0.0780.500

141.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. VER. PPIA. OAX.

166.20T. DER. TUXTEPEC 1 0 4420 65.2 5.2 1.8 2.7 7.6 3.7 11.5 2.3 65.2 5.2 29.6 0.0920.506

166.20T. DER. TUXTEPEC 3 0 4007 66.0 6.4 2.5 3.7 9.4 4.0 6.5 1.5 66.0 6.4 27.6 0.0760.504

182.20T. DER. ESTACION MOGOÑE 1 0 4104 62.9 4.7 2.5 3.8 9.4 4.7 9.9 2.1 62.9 4.7 32.4 0.0890.504

196.00T. DER. MATIAS ROMERO 1 0 6810 69.8 5.5 3.6 2.9 7.0 2.9 5.9 2.4 69.8 5.5 24.7 0.0770.503

203.10T. DER. BARRIO DE LA SOLEDAD 1 0 6889 68.4 10.3 7.1 4.5 3.2 3.4 1.9 1.2 68.4 10.3 21.3 0.0850.503

241.70T. IZQ. SAN PEDRO TAPANATEPEC (2º ACCESO) 3 0 5933 73.2 7.5 7.7 3.0 4.5 2.4 1.0 0.7 73.2 7.5 19.3 0.0950.508

255.60JUCHITAN DE ZARAGOZA 3 0 7959 69.5 6.1 7.9 1.7 2.8 3.0 4.3 4.7 69.5 6.1 24.4 0.0960.508

284.00SANTO DOMINGO TEHUANTEPEC 3 0 11861 73.6 3.6 2.6 0.1 8.0 2.4 6.6 3.1 73.6 3.6 22.8 0.0900.508

302.80SALINA CRUZ 1 1 9567 81.4 2.7 3.9 1.0 3.9 2.4 1.6 3.1 81.4 2.7 15.9 0.1350.501

302.80SALINA CRUZ 1 2 7210 81.8 2.5 4.0 1.0 3.7 2.4 1.5 3.1 81.8 2.5 15.7 0.1000.501

HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - OAXACA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20056 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

4

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00HUAJUAPAN DE LEON

  1.35T. IZQ. TEHUACAN 1 0 7511 75.0 3.3 5.7 2.7 3.4 3.3 2.6 4.0 75.0 3.3 21.7 0.0830.555

  1.35T. IZQ. TEHUACAN 3 0 4876 86.2 4.0 2.9 2.4 2.3 1.4 0.6 0.2 86.2 4.0 9.8 0.0860.501

 38.61TAMAZULAPAN 1 0 3513 88.0 2.6 4.8 1.0 1.3 1.0 0.9 0.4 88.0 2.6 9.4 0.0930.503

 38.61TAMAZULAPAN 3 0 3332 83.1 4.6 3.6 2.0 2.3 3.6 0.6 0.2 83.1 4.6 12.3 0.0840.501

 49.62T. IZQ. SANTIAGO TEJUPAN 3 0 2267 83.3 5.0 3.6 2.2 1.9 3.4 0.4 0.2 83.3 5.0 11.7 0.0880.506

 61.43T. DER. TLAXIACO 3 0 2484 82.3 5.7 2.0 1.4 5.3 1.3 0.7 1.3 82.3 5.7 12.0 0.0950.507

 90.40ASUNCION NOCHIXTLAN 1 0 3767 78.1 6.7 3.2 3.1 3.2 4.6 0.2 0.9 78.1 6.7 15.2 0.0880.509

161.70T. IZQ. TEHUACAN 1 0 2917 84.9 2.4 5.6 2.8 1.6 1.3 0.0 1.4 84.9 2.4 12.7 0.0950.531

161.70T. IZQ. TEHUACAN 3 0 3807 84.2 5.7 4.8 2.1 0.9 0.9 0.3 1.1 84.2 5.7 10.1 0.0960.501

170.30T. DER. TLALTINANGO 1 0 5555 84.1 4.0 5.4 1.0 2.5 0.8 0.9 1.3 84.1 4.0 11.9 0.0930.504



O A X A C A

HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - OAXACA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20056 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

4

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

170.30T. DER. TLALTINANGO 3 0 5483 82.2 4.3 5.5 1.1 2.8 1.1 1.2 1.8 82.2 4.3 13.5 0.0850.501

179.20T. DER. NAZARENO ETLA 3 1 10286 81.9 3.9 4.3 1.8 2.3 2.2 0.9 2.7 81.9 3.9 14.2 0.0800.503

179.20T. DER. NAZARENO ETLA 3 2 10148 78.2 3.7 4.4 2.1 4.4 3.0 1.2 3.0 78.2 3.7 18.1 0.0760.503

181.80T. AUT. CUACNOPALAN - OAXACA 3 1 14445 71.3 4.3 3.6 1.9 6.0 3.6 3.5 5.8 71.3 4.3 24.4 0.0750.506

181.80T. AUT. CUACNOPALAN - OAXACA 3 2 14788 73.1 4.0 3.4 1.5 6.6 3.1 3.1 5.2 73.1 4.0 22.9 0.0760.506

191.90OAXACA 1 1 18359 61.1 3.8 4.4 1.7 7.3 5.6 7.5 8.6 61.1 3.8 35.1 0.0730.514

191.90OAXACA 1 2 17350 68.5 4.2 4.8 1.0 6.4 3.9 4.5 6.7 68.5 4.2 27.3 0.0710.514

JUCHITAN - IXTEPEC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20359 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

5

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00JUCHITAN DE ZARAGOZA

  0.15X. C. COATZACOALCOS - SALINA CRUZ 3 0 8908 70.5 13.7 6.1 4.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 0.9 70.5 13.7 15.8 0.0860.500

 16.00IXTEPEC 1 0 4742 87.0 3.7 6.3 0.1 0.7 0.7 0.4 1.1 87.0 3.7 9.3 0.0960.505

LA GRANJA - TEMAZCAL

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00275 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

6

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. LA TINAJA - SANTA CRUZ 3 0 2638 87.7 3.8 3.7 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 87.7 3.8 8.5 0.0880.531

  5.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. VER. PPIA. OAX.

 23.00TEMAZCAL 1 0 1759 88.7 4.9 2.4 1.5 0.8 0.2 0.2 1.3 88.7 4.9 6.4 0.1090.516

LA VENTOSA - SAN PEDRO TAPANATEPEC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20059 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

7

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00LA VENTOSA 3 0 4699 73.1 3.9 5.7 5.0 6.2 4.6 1.1 0.4 73.1 3.9 23.0 0.1200.503

 38.01T. IZQ. NILTEPEC 3 0 4101 61.8 6.7 0.7 2.8 9.4 5.0 6.5 7.1 61.8 6.7 31.5 0.0800.503

 68.25SANTO DOMINGO ZANATEPEC 3 0 4012 73.8 8.1 1.8 1.7 4.9 4.5 1.3 3.9 73.8 8.1 18.1 0.0980.515

 91.78SAN PEDRO TAPANATEPEC 1 0 4423 79.8 4.6 4.5 3.6 4.1 2.1 0.9 0.4 79.8 4.6 15.6 0.0870.507



O A X A C A

LAS CRUCES - PINOTEPA NACIONAL

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00073 RUTA : MEX-200 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

8

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CHILPANCINGO - ACAPULCO 3 1 15057 81.8 7.1 2.2 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.6 81.8 7.1 11.1 0.0720.521

  0.00T. C. CHILPANCINGO - ACAPULCO 3 2 13826 84.4 3.1 3.7 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0 84.4 3.1 12.5 0.0670.521

  4.62T. DER. PUERTO MARQUES 1 1 16567 85.8 4.5 2.8 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.5 85.8 4.5 9.7 0.1000.506

  4.62T. DER. PUERTO MARQUES 1 2 16143 86.6 3.2 3.1 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 86.6 3.2 10.2 0.0700.506

  4.62T. DER. PUERTO MARQUES 3 0 8995 90.5 2.8 1.2 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.7 90.5 2.8 6.7 0.0890.533

 58.90SAN MARCOS 1 0 7669 91.2 1.5 2.3 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 91.2 1.5 7.3 0.0820.502

 84.96NEXPA 3 0 7359 89.3 3.4 2.9 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 89.3 3.4 7.3 0.0700.509

117.50T. IZQ. COPALA (1º ACCESO) 1 0 3820 91.8 1.1 2.1 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 91.8 1.1 7.1 0.0790.502

117.50T. IZQ. COPALA (1º ACCESO) 3 0 4353 90.0 3.9 2.3 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 90.0 3.9 6.1 0.0880.503

175.90T. IZQ. OMETEPEC 1 0 3493 90.0 2.6 2.6 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 90.0 2.6 7.4 0.0790.514

200.60CUAJINICUILAPA 3 0 3992 84.2 4.0 1.5 1.7 4.4 1.0 1.7 1.5 84.2 4.0 11.8 0.1040.505

210.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. GRO. PPIA. OAX.

215.00T. IZQ. SAN PEDRO ORIZABA 3 0 1390 86.9 0.0 1.9 4.9 1.9 2.2 1.3 0.9 86.9 0.0 13.1 0.0940.500

245.50T. IZQ. TLAXIACO 1 0 2051 84.1 2.1 2.8 2.9 2.6 2.0 1.1 2.4 84.1 2.1 13.8 0.1120.501

245.50T. IZQ. TLAXIACO 3 0 4074 82.5 2.8 1.3 1.9 4.3 2.3 1.9 3.0 82.5 2.8 14.7 0.0990.549

252.50PINOTEPA NACIONAL

OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20091 RUTA : MEX-175 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

9

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00OAXACA 3 1 15116 77.1 6.1 4.5 1.9 2.7 2.6 1.7 3.4 77.1 6.1 16.8 0.0700.515

  0.00OAXACA 3 2 14224 74.5 6.0 4.8 1.7 3.6 2.9 2.2 4.3 74.5 6.0 19.5 0.0700.515

 10.46T. DER. AEROPUERTO 1 1 14015 69.5 5.4 3.6 1.3 5.7 2.6 6.5 5.4 69.5 5.4 25.1 0.0840.505

 10.46T. DER. AEROPUERTO 1 2 13738 69.7 5.0 2.9 1.2 4.8 3.4 7.4 5.6 69.7 5.0 25.3 0.0790.505

 19.07T. DER. PUERTO ESCONDIDO 1 0 13541 81.8 3.7 4.3 1.0 3.9 1.1 0.8 3.4 81.8 3.7 14.5 0.0950.502

 19.07T. DER. PUERTO ESCONDIDO 3 0 7202 78.6 5.2 4.0 1.9 4.5 1.9 1.3 2.6 78.6 5.2 16.2 0.1150.528

 35.67OCOTLAN 3 0 5562 85.7 3.6 3.0 1.1 3.2 0.7 1.0 1.7 85.7 3.6 10.7 0.1200.510

 64.04EJUTLA DE CRESPO 1 0 2748 77.0 6.7 6.0 2.7 2.5 2.2 0.9 2.0 77.0 6.7 16.3 0.1180.501

 64.04EJUTLA DE CRESPO 3 0 2253 75.2 7.2 5.2 4.1 3.2 3.3 0.8 1.0 75.2 7.2 17.6 0.1150.502

100.60MIAHUATLAN DE PORFIRIO DIAZ 3 0 1422 74.2 8.0 5.0 2.0 3.5 2.9 1.1 3.3 74.2 8.0 17.8 0.1220.502

144.00SAN MIGUEL SUCHIXTEPEC 1 0 1286 80.0 5.5 5.8 2.5 1.5 1.8 1.2 1.7 80.0 5.5 14.5 0.1160.507

195.00CANDELARIA LOXICHA 1 0 712 91.5 4.2 1.9 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.5 91.5 4.2 4.3 0.1010.504

238.00SAN PEDRO POCHUTLA 1 0 2971 88.9 4.6 1.7 0.4 1.9 0.5 0.6 1.4 88.9 4.6 6.5 0.0840.503

250.00PUERTO ANGEL 1 0 3566 80.7 3.3 0.5 0.2 2.4 0.6 10.5 1.8 80.7 3.3 16.0 0.1190.510



O A X A C A

OAXACA - TEHUANTEPEC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20057 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

10

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00OAXACA 3 1 12482 78.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.7 3.5 1.2 3.4 78.2 3.0 18.8 0.0750.505

  0.00OAXACA 3 2 12243 80.3 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.3 3.2 1.4 3.3 80.3 3.0 16.7 0.0810.505

  8.69T. IZQ. GUELATAO 3 1 9691 71.7 4.0 3.6 1.7 5.7 3.5 3.0 6.8 71.7 4.0 24.3 0.0860.503

  8.69T. IZQ. GUELATAO 3 2 9568 75.6 4.0 4.4 1.3 5.6 2.4 1.7 5.0 75.6 4.0 20.4 0.0840.503

 26.50TEOTITLAN DEL VALLE 1 0 9815 84.5 3.1 3.1 0.9 3.9 1.0 1.8 1.7 84.5 3.1 12.4 0.0920.506

 33.64T. DER. TLACOLULA 1 0 6351 87.5 3.6 5.7 0.1 1.2 0.6 0.3 1.0 87.5 3.6 8.9 0.0950.504

 42.66T. IZQ. VILLA DE MITLA 1 0 3897 88.6 4.8 0.6 3.5 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.6 88.6 4.8 6.6 0.1200.515

 42.66T. IZQ. VILLA DE MITLA 3 0 3537 68.5 8.8 9.7 3.4 3.3 4.3 0.0 2.0 68.5 8.8 22.7 0.0790.501

 81.00SAN PEDRO TOTOLAPAN 1 0 2312 74.2 4.5 6.5 2.5 3.0 4.0 4.6 0.7 74.2 4.5 21.3 0.0930.509

127.00T. IZQ. NEJAPA DE MADERO 1 0 1923 74.1 4.2 7.4 2.1 3.1 3.3 5.0 0.8 74.1 4.2 21.7 0.0960.502

184.60LA REFORMA 1 0 1755 69.7 4.2 9.2 2.7 3.0 3.4 7.2 0.6 69.7 4.2 26.1 0.0930.507

184.60LA REFORMA 3 0 1724 77.6 6.8 4.9 4.0 2.6 2.5 0.0 1.6 77.6 6.8 15.6 0.1020.509

206.70T. DER. MAGDALENA TEQUISISTLAN 1 0 1988 63.7 5.4 9.2 3.3 2.7 5.5 9.1 1.1 63.7 5.4 30.9 0.0870.512

224.60T. IZQ. JALAPA DE MARQUEZ 3 0 3893 75.7 4.3 8.3 1.3 2.2 2.6 4.6 1.0 75.7 4.3 20.0 0.0700.503

254.30TEHUANTEPEC 1 0 5580 76.6 5.0 3.4 0.8 5.6 2.0 4.3 2.3 76.6 5.0 18.4 0.1340.501

PUEBLA - HUAJUAPAN DE LEON

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00049 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

11

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00PUEBLA 3 1 13014 81.1 6.1 7.2 1.4 1.3 1.1 0.6 1.2 81.1 6.1 12.8 0.0770.504

  0.00PUEBLA 3 2 13270 80.7 5.8 6.2 2.8 1.6 1.3 0.6 1.0 80.7 5.8 13.5 0.0710.504

 29.88ATLIXCO 1 0 12885 73.9 2.2 2.4 1.5 6.1 1.9 8.1 3.9 73.9 2.2 23.9 0.0740.504

 29.88ATLIXCO 3 0 12626 80.2 6.0 6.3 2.9 1.4 1.2 1.2 0.8 80.2 6.0 13.8 0.0860.502

 51.90TEPEOJUMA 1 0 9187 74.8 3.7 5.2 2.6 5.7 2.4 4.5 1.1 74.8 3.7 21.5 0.0690.501

 67.00IZUCAR DE MATAMOROS 1 0 10599 81.2 5.2 5.3 3.4 1.7 1.5 0.8 0.9 81.2 5.2 13.6 0.0800.502

 70.00T. DER. CUAUTLA 3 0 8095 86.3 3.1 3.9 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 86.3 3.1 10.6 0.0790.540

113.30TEHUITZINGO 1 0 4950 83.3 7.4 4.7 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 83.3 7.4 9.3 0.0640.503

154.20ACATLAN DE OSORIO 1 0 6149 81.4 8.4 6.4 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 81.4 8.4 10.2 0.0650.500

192.30CHILA 3 0 2429 88.0 5.8 3.9 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 88.0 5.8 6.2 0.0910.501

200.30LIM. EDOS. TERM. PUE. PPIA. OAX.

202.10T. IZQ. LAS PALMAS 1 0 2040 88.6 6.0 1.8 0.5 1.1 0.7 1.0 0.3 88.6 6.0 5.4 0.0910.501

217.50HUAJUAPAN DE LEON 1 0 2246 85.7 6.4 2.0 1.5 2.1 0.6 0.8 0.9 85.7 6.4 7.9 0.0990.509



O A X A C A

RAMAL A ASUNCION IXTALTEPEC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20624 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

12

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. COATZACOALCOS - SALINA CRUZ 3 0 6182 81.5 7.6 4.1 4.3 0.4 0.3 0.3 1.5 81.5 7.6 10.9 0.0820.503

  9.70ASUNCION IXTALTEPEC 1 0 4380 76.7 4.7 6.3 5.6 1.3 1.2 2.1 2.1 76.7 4.7 18.6 0.0990.501

SAN PABLO VILLA DE MITLA - T. C. (TUXTEPEC - PALOMARES)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00106 RUTA : MEX-179 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

13

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. OAXACA - TEHUANTEPEC 3 0 1401 85.1 5.2 3.9 4.0 0.8 0.5 0.0 0.5 85.1 5.2 9.7 0.0750.507

 55.00SAN PEDRO Y SAN PABLO AYUTLA 1 0 1191 84.1 5.4 3.0 3.2 1.7 1.3 0.0 1.3 84.1 5.4 10.5 0.0840.508

 90.00T. DER. ZACATEPEC 1 0 960 84.2 4.8 3.4 3.1 1.9 1.5 0.0 1.1 84.2 4.8 11.0 0.1100.518

217.70LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. VER.

238.70T. C. TUXTEPEC - ENT. PALOMARES 1 0 1538 87.5 6.1 4.4 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 87.5 6.1 6.4 0.0940.501

SANTIAGO PINOTEPA NACIONAL - SALINA CRUZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20074 RUTA : MEX-200 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

14

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00SANTIAGO PINOTEPA NACIONAL 3 0 3040 85.9 3.9 1.3 1.8 2.6 1.1 1.9 1.5 85.9 3.9 10.2 0.1050.500

 18.07SAN ANDRES HUAXPALTEPEC 3 0 2495 83.5 4.3 2.4 2.7 2.2 1.9 1.0 2.0 83.5 4.3 12.2 0.0840.501

 59.51SAN JOSE DEL PROGRESO 1 0 2527 78.1 4.6 2.7 4.2 3.9 2.0 1.7 2.8 78.1 4.6 17.3 0.0810.500

 65.85T. IZQ. TUTUTEPEC 3 0 2567 87.5 5.1 2.7 1.7 1.1 0.8 0.3 0.8 87.5 5.1 7.4 0.1270.528

131.90T. IZQ. BAJOS DE CHILA 1 0 2552 78.9 4.9 1.5 1.8 5.0 2.7 2.3 2.9 78.9 4.9 16.2 0.0940.512

141.50PUERTO ESCONDIDO 1 0 4009 83.2 4.5 2.1 0.9 2.9 1.1 3.9 1.4 83.2 4.5 12.3 0.1010.508

141.50PUERTO ESCONDIDO 3 0 4013 81.4 3.5 1.5 1.8 2.0 1.9 2.1 5.8 81.4 3.5 15.1 0.1000.502

210.00X. C. OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL 1 0 3530 89.5 3.6 2.5 2.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.9 89.5 3.6 6.9 0.1200.505

210.00X. C. OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL 3 0 2725 83.1 6.0 1.7 1.6 2.8 1.8 1.3 1.7 83.1 6.0 10.9 0.1060.501

383.00SALINA CRUZ

TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00075 RUTA : MEX-200 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

15

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPANATEPEC 3 0 3641 80.0 4.4 2.5 0.2 6.9 3.5 0.9 1.6 80.0 4.4 15.6 0.0970.507

 25.90LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. CHIS.

 26.20T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 1 0 4267 66.8 6.6 2.7 2.3 7.8 1.4 1.0 11.4 66.8 6.6 26.6 0.0710.501



O A X A C A

TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00075 RUTA : MEX-200 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

15

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 26.20T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 3 0 3203 74.2 6.5 2.9 0.4 6.0 0.7 0.8 8.5 74.2 6.5 19.3 0.0930.505

 45.00ARRIAGA 1 0 4211 83.0 4.8 3.0 1.0 3.8 1.3 1.3 1.8 83.0 4.8 12.2 0.0790.509

 45.00ARRIAGA 3 1 3696 85.8 4.0 0.4 0.9 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.9 85.8 4.0 10.2 0.0890.501

 45.00ARRIAGA 3 2 3717 87.9 3.8 0.4 0.9 1.9 1.3 1.4 2.4 87.9 3.8 8.3 0.0950.501

 73.00T. DER. PUERTO ARISTA 3 1 2155 69.4 5.8 6.2 2.1 5.1 3.6 3.9 3.9 69.4 5.8 24.8 0.0740.502

 73.00T. DER. PUERTO ARISTA 3 2 2169 69.7 5.5 6.0 2.0 5.7 2.9 4.1 4.1 69.7 5.5 24.8 0.0730.502

114.80T. DER. LOS PATOS 1 0 1902 67.4 4.7 4.9 4.1 8.9 3.8 4.4 1.8 67.4 4.7 27.9 0.1030.502

114.80T. DER. LOS PATOS 3 0 2170 79.8 5.0 6.1 2.3 2.7 3.3 0.1 0.7 79.8 5.0 15.2 0.0740.502

144.50PIJIJIAPAN 1 0 3193 72.5 3.4 3.9 4.1 6.9 3.5 3.6 2.1 72.5 3.4 24.1 0.1110.500

188.90T. DER. MAPASTEPEC 3 0 3472 71.0 3.4 7.8 2.5 4.1 2.3 2.4 6.5 71.0 3.4 25.6 0.0840.507

213.30T. DER. ESTACION SOCONUSCO 1 0 5460 78.3 2.7 2.2 2.1 6.9 3.5 2.2 2.1 78.3 2.7 19.0 0.0770.501

213.30T. DER. ESTACION SOCONUSCO 3 0 6006 77.3 3.6 5.5 2.1 3.7 1.1 1.3 5.4 77.3 3.6 19.1 0.0650.505

250.50HUIXTLA 1 0 5831 80.8 3.7 2.2 2.0 5.2 2.0 0.3 3.8 80.8 3.7 15.5 0.1230.506

250.50HUIXTLA 3 1 3570 88.4 2.5 4.8 2.5 0.3 0.2 0.1 1.2 88.4 2.5 9.1 0.1110.505

250.50HUIXTLA 3 2 3644 86.3 2.5 4.8 2.7 0.8 0.7 0.4 1.8 86.3 2.5 11.2 0.0980.505

262.70T. IZQ. HAMBURGO 3 1 3479 82.8 7.9 2.5 0.7 3.2 1.4 1.0 0.5 82.8 7.9 9.3 0.0960.502

262.70T. IZQ. HAMBURGO 3 2 3456 82.8 7.8 2.7 0.9 2.7 1.4 1.0 0.7 82.8 7.8 9.4 0.1270.502

273.70T. IZQ. HUEHUETAN 1 1 4092 80.4 4.6 2.9 2.7 4.4 1.6 1.9 1.5 80.4 4.6 15.0 0.1020.501

273.70T. IZQ. HUEHUETAN 1 2 4072 77.0 4.5 2.7 3.1 5.0 2.6 2.5 2.6 77.0 4.5 18.5 0.0880.501

292.30TAPACHULA 1 1 6833 86.3 4.2 0.4 0.7 2.9 1.5 1.0 3.0 86.3 4.2 9.5 0.0720.504

292.30TAPACHULA 1 2 6934 88.1 4.0 0.4 0.5 2.5 1.1 0.8 2.6 88.1 4.0 7.9 0.0760.504

302.80T. DER. CD. HIDALGO 1 0 1727 76.1 4.4 3.8 2.8 3.9 1.8 2.0 5.2 76.1 4.4 19.5 0.1340.505

307.00TUXTLA CHICO 1 0 7291 82.5 5.1 1.4 0.1 4.3 2.0 1.3 3.3 82.5 5.1 12.4 0.0800.501

310.80TALISMAN 1 0 3900 86.1 6.8 1.2 0.8 2.0 1.2 0.8 1.1 86.1 6.8 7.1 0.0690.532

TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00060 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

16

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPANATEPEC 3 0 1892 62.3 5.5 1.7 2.1 11.5 8.1 4.2 4.6 62.3 5.5 32.2 0.0800.501

 17.90LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. CHIS.

 26.60RIZO DE ORO 1 0 1926 75.9 6.6 8.5 2.7 3.4 1.8 0.0 1.1 75.9 6.6 17.5 0.1020.505

 56.80T. DER. ARRIAGA 1 0 4452 81.2 5.4 3.0 2.1 2.9 1.8 2.0 1.6 81.2 5.4 13.4 0.0890.505

 56.80T. DER. ARRIAGA 3 0 4648 75.1 4.9 3.9 4.5 4.1 3.4 2.9 1.2 75.1 4.9 20.0 0.0800.515

 82.00T. DER. JIQUIPILAS 1 0 6122 81.8 5.2 3.4 1.5 3.5 1.3 1.8 1.5 81.8 5.2 13.0 0.1010.522



O A X A C A

TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00060 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

16

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 82.00T. DER. JIQUIPILAS 3 0 4065 78.9 6.2 5.8 2.9 1.8 2.1 0.9 1.4 78.9 6.2 14.9 0.1040.509

123.30OCOZOCOAUTLA 1 0 4931 74.2 8.9 8.4 5.7 1.5 0.2 0.4 0.7 74.2 8.9 16.9 0.0780.526

123.30OCOZOCOAUTLA 3 0 7079 80.3 7.8 5.1 0.4 3.4 0.5 0.7 1.8 80.3 7.8 11.9 0.0630.501

132.70T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 1 0 7970 80.3 5.3 5.3 0.6 2.6 1.5 1.7 2.7 80.3 5.3 14.4 0.0640.506

136.40T. IZQ. BERRIOZABAL (1º ACCESO) 1 0 7479 78.7 3.5 4.6 2.0 3.6 1.6 3.7 2.3 78.7 3.5 17.8 0.0850.501

136.40T. IZQ. BERRIOZABAL (1º ACCESO) 3 0 5955 74.0 5.1 5.7 0.7 5.3 2.1 4.8 2.3 74.0 5.1 20.9 0.1050.510

151.70T. IZQ. SAN FERNANDO 1 1 8153 74.5 5.4 2.0 2.5 4.5 2.6 3.5 5.0 74.5 5.4 20.1 0.0610.504

151.70T. IZQ. SAN FERNANDO 1 2 8020 71.7 5.3 1.8 2.8 5.7 2.9 5.4 4.4 71.7 5.3 23.0 0.0640.504

159.00TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 1 8313 78.7 4.2 2.0 1.9 4.4 1.6 3.0 4.2 78.7 4.2 17.1 0.0850.501

159.00TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 2 8272 74.4 4.2 1.7 2.0 4.7 2.9 4.7 5.4 74.4 4.2 21.4 0.0860.501

TEHUACAN - HUAJUAPAN DE LEON

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00211 RUTA : MEX-125 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

17

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TEHUACAN 3 0 4919 84.1 6.2 7.2 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 84.1 6.2 9.7 0.0750.503

 28.00ZAPOTITLAN SALINAS 1 0 2011 78.6 7.4 11.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 78.6 7.4 14.0 0.0730.506

 52.70LIM. EDOS. TERM. PUE. PPIA. OAX.

 63.02SANTIAGO CHAZUMBA 1 0 1057 86.0 4.1 4.8 2.1 0.8 0.7 0.9 0.6 86.0 4.1 9.9 0.0950.507

 63.02SANTIAGO CHAZUMBA 3 0 823 88.9 1.0 5.5 2.3 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.2 88.9 1.0 10.1 0.1000.505

103.10T. IZQ. SANTA MARIA CAMOTLAN 1 0 1377 89.1 4.7 3.1 0.3 1.0 1.1 0.7 0.0 89.1 4.7 6.2 0.1250.503

119.90T. C. HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - OAXACA 1 0 5419 91.4 3.8 2.6 0.4 0.9 0.8 0.1 0.0 91.4 3.8 4.8 0.1150.507

TUXTEPEC - ENT. PALOMARES

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00180 RUTA : MEX-147 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

18

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTEPEC - OAXACA 3 0 3142 77.2 6.3 6.4 2.9 3.6 1.1 1.3 1.2 77.2 6.3 16.5 0.1110.515

 15.20X. C. EL RODEO - REFORMA 3 0 1709 77.7 4.9 6.6 3.5 4.4 1.3 0.7 0.9 77.7 4.9 17.4 0.1080.516

 40.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. VER.

 48.16X. C. PLAYA VICENTE - EL TOMATE 1 0 1795 84.7 4.8 6.5 3.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 84.7 4.8 10.5 0.1170.502

 48.16X. C. PLAYA VICENTE - EL TOMATE 3 0 2290 84.3 3.1 6.5 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 84.3 3.1 12.6 0.1570.503

 65.00T. DER. XOCHIAPA 3 0 1280 86.6 3.1 5.6 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 86.6 3.1 10.3 0.0970.530

 87.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. VER. PPIA. OAX.

 87.00T. IZQ. SAN JUAN EVANGELISTA 1 0 1252 89.6 6.7 1.4 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 89.6 6.7 3.7 0.1160.504



O A X A C A

TUXTEPEC - ENT. PALOMARES

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00180 RUTA : MEX-147 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

18

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

110.50MARIA LOMBARDO DE CASO 1 0 1916 85.2 4.6 2.7 1.8 3.5 1.0 0.4 0.8 85.2 4.6 10.2 0.1180.510

194.00T. C. COATZACOALCOS - SALINA CRUZ 1 0 1330 83.2 3.0 2.8 1.7 4.6 1.4 1.7 1.6 83.2 3.0 13.8 0.1150.507

TUXTEPEC - T. C. (OAXACA - TEHUANTEPEC)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20090 RUTA : MEX-175 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

19

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TUXTEPEC 3 1 7303 86.5 0.0 8.1 2.4 1.0 0.4 0.5 1.1 86.5 0.0 13.5 0.0890.500

  0.00TUXTEPEC 3 2 7290 80.2 0.0 7.0 3.6 2.9 1.3 1.7 3.3 80.2 0.0 19.8 0.0850.500

  5.75T. IZQ. PALOMARES 3 0 4559 79.0 6.8 4.5 1.6 2.8 0.8 2.0 2.5 79.0 6.8 14.2 0.0940.501

 17.93SAN JOSE CHILTEPEC 3 0 2196 80.3 5.8 5.2 0.7 1.5 0.2 5.5 0.8 80.3 5.8 13.9 0.0900.503

 47.07VALLE NACIONAL 1 0 1689 91.0 3.3 2.5 0.7 1.5 0.2 0.2 0.6 91.0 3.3 5.7 0.1110.502

 47.07VALLE NACIONAL 3 0 1300 80.0 4.2 2.5 0.6 0.9 0.1 10.8 0.9 80.0 4.2 15.8 0.1130.505

 79.85LA ESPERANZA 3 0 348 86.2 4.4 6.3 2.2 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.4 86.2 4.4 9.4 0.1380.510

125.00PUERTA DEL SOL 3 0 460 86.3 4.1 6.3 1.9 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.6 86.3 4.1 9.6 0.0890.510

181.40T. DER. IXTEPEJI 3 0 1105 83.0 7.1 3.6 1.7 1.5 1.4 0.1 1.6 83.0 7.1 9.9 0.0920.502

193.70T. IZQ. YUVILA 1 0 1384 78.4 8.8 4.7 2.6 1.6 1.8 0.1 2.0 78.4 8.8 12.8 0.1030.501

212.80T. C. OAXACA - TEHUANTEPEC 1 0 6293 84.8 4.1 5.0 0.8 1.2 1.2 0.5 2.4 84.8 4.1 11.1 0.1120.528

YUCUDAA - SANTIAGO PINOTEPA NACIONAL

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20030 RUTA : MEX-125 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

20

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - OAXACA 3 0 1758 85.9 2.5 4.3 3.6 1.9 0.8 0.1 0.9 85.9 2.5 11.6 0.1010.506

 24.40YOLOMECATL 3 0 1431 83.8 4.6 3.3 2.6 3.0 1.5 0.1 1.1 83.8 4.6 11.6 0.1220.509

 57.00TLAXIACO 3 0 1918 87.8 3.4 3.3 1.9 2.2 0.7 0.0 0.7 87.8 3.4 8.8 0.1170.509

104.00T. DER. SANTIAGO JUXCATLAN 1 0 1096 94.0 3.7 0.8 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.7 94.0 3.7 2.3 0.1100.506

145.00PUTLA DE GUERRERO 1 0 1524 87.8 3.7 3.0 1.6 2.4 0.7 0.0 0.8 87.8 3.7 8.5 0.1040.513

229.00CACAHUATEPEC 1 0 1852 95.0 1.5 1.1 1.0 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.9 95.0 1.5 3.5 0.1000.502

268.00T. C. LAS CRUCES - PINOTEPA NACIONAL 1 0 2027 93.9 2.7 1.3 1.0 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.4 93.9 2.7 3.4 0.1240.501



O A X A C A

CUACNOPALAN - OAXACA (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00109 RUTA : MEX-135D AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

21

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. PUEBLA - CORDOBA (CUOTA) 3 0 5661 73.4 5.3 4.5 3.2 5.9 2.1 4.1 1.5 73.4 5.3 21.3 0.0850.505

 40.00T. C. PUEBLA - TEHUACAN 3 0 3749 76.0 8.8 8.5 5.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 76.0 8.8 15.2 0.0860.503

 41.05CASETA DE COBRO TEHUACAN 2 0 7116 73.0 8.0 5.5 4.4 3.8 1.1 2.3 1.9 73.0 8.0 19.0

 71.42CASETA DE COBRO MIAHUATLAN 2 0 4116 68.3 9.2 6.7 6.6 4.4 1.4 2.2 1.2 68.3 9.2 22.5

 84.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. PUE. PPIA. OAX.

141.30CASETA DE COBRO COIXTLAHUACA 1 0 4014 67.5 9.6 6.6 6.7 4.4 1.4 2.3 1.5 67.5 9.6 22.9

141.30CASETA DE COBRO COIXTLAHUACA 2 0 3373 66.6 9.5 6.6 7.1 4.9 1.4 2.7 1.2 66.6 9.5 23.9

217.00CASETA DE COBRO HUITZO 1 0 5667 75.6 7.2 5.4 4.7 3.0 1.0 1.4 1.7 75.6 7.2 17.2

217.00CASETA DE COBRO HUITZO 2 0 5283 76.4 7.6 5.0 4.5 3.0 0.8 1.5 1.2 76.4 7.6 16.0

243.00T. C. HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - OAXACA

HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - EL CARRIZAL

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE:  RUTA : OAX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

22

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00HUAJUAPAN DE LEON 3 0 1644 89.3 2.8 3.5 1.2 1.5 0.8 0.3 0.6 89.3 2.8 7.9 0.0890.504

 83.60TLACOTEPEC 1 0 980 88.2 2.6 3.5 2.1 1.4 0.9 0.4 0.9 88.2 2.6 9.2 0.0950.500

100.00SANTIAGO JUXTLAHUACA

LOMA BONITA - MIXTAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20043 RUTA : OAX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

23

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00LOMA BONITA

  1.00X. C. CD. ALEMAN - SAYULA 1 1 3881 76.7 4.7 5.3 2.0 1.2 7.4 0.6 2.1 76.7 4.7 18.6 0.0960.509

  1.00X. C. CD. ALEMAN - SAYULA 1 2 4166 75.6 4.5 5.0 1.8 1.4 8.6 1.0 2.1 75.6 4.5 19.9 0.0850.509

  1.00X. C. CD. ALEMAN - SAYULA 3 0 1749 86.4 4.8 2.5 2.1 1.2 0.6 0.6 1.8 86.4 4.8 8.8 0.1090.504

 12.00T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 3 0 778 87.7 4.7 4.0 3.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.3 87.7 4.7 7.6 0.0990.509

 27.00MIXTAN

RAMAL A REFORMA DE PINEDA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20010 RUTA : OAX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

24

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. LA VENTOSA - SAN PEDRO TAPANATEPEC 3 0 858 88.4 7.3 2.8 0.7 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.3 88.4 7.3 4.3 0.1060.500



O A X A C A

RAMAL A REFORMA DE PINEDA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20010 RUTA : OAX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

24

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 12.00REFORMA DE PINEDA

RAMAL A UNION HIDALGO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20044 RUTA : OAX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

25

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. LA VENTOSA - SAN PEDRO TAPANATEPEC 3 0 509 73.6 8.4 5.9 5.4 4.3 1.9 0.5 0.0 73.6 8.4 18.0 0.1300.506

  0.00T. C. LA VENTOSA - SAN PEDRO TAPANATEPEC 3 0 589 75.2 10.6 0.4 5.2 4.7 3.8 0.1 0.0 75.2 10.6 14.2 0.1050.503

 12.00UNION HIDALGO

T. C. (OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL) - PUERTO ESCONDIDO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 20009 RUTA : MEX-OAX-161 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

26

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL 3 0 6679 81.6 6.0 4.2 0.9 2.9 0.8 1.2 2.4 81.6 6.0 12.4 0.1220.503

 16.80T. IZQ. SAN PABLO HUIXTEPEC 1 0 3546 76.1 4.3 4.2 3.2 3.8 4.1 1.1 3.2 76.1 4.3 19.6 0.0980.513

 16.80T. IZQ. SAN PABLO HUIXTEPEC 3 0 4216 81.6 4.7 5.1 1.1 3.6 0.8 1.3 1.8 81.6 4.7 13.7 0.0900.510

 30.00T. DER. EL TRAPICHE 1 0 2450 78.5 8.3 3.2 2.2 2.2 2.4 0.9 2.3 78.5 8.3 13.2 0.1190.514

 30.00T. DER. EL TRAPICHE 3 0 2236 83.1 4.2 8.4 1.4 1.2 0.4 0.3 1.0 83.1 4.2 12.7 0.0920.501

 53.00T. DER. COFRADIA SAN PEDRO 3 0 1003 76.7 7.6 6.4 3.5 2.4 1.4 1.1 0.9 76.7 7.6 15.7 0.1200.536

 80.00SOLA DE VEGA 3 0 925 79.8 6.8 6.5 3.3 1.5 1.3 0.7 0.1 79.8 6.8 13.4 0.1140.519

134.50T. DER. YALOTEPEC 1 0 752 89.5 3.6 2.5 2.2 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.9 89.5 3.6 6.9 0.1080.505

208.00SAN GABRIEL MIXTEPEC 1 0 700 87.3 5.5 2.4 1.4 1.0 0.9 0.5 1.0 87.3 5.5 7.2 0.1300.520

248.00PUERTO ESCONDIDO 1 0 5971 77.0 4.4 1.0 0.7 5.0 8.1 1.6 2.2 77.0 4.4 18.6 0.0990.503

TEHUACAN - HUITZO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00211 RUTA : PUE-MEX-135 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

27

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TEHUACAN 3 0 6216 81.2 9.3 5.2 4.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 81.2 9.3 9.5 0.0730.501

 14.40T. DER. SAN GABRIEL CHILAC 1 0 6029 78.7 6.9 10.0 4.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 78.7 6.9 14.4 0.0620.501

 23.00SAN SEBASTIAN ZINACATEPEC 3 0 3045 72.2 7.4 16.2 4.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 72.2 7.4 20.4 0.0740.500

 60.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. PUE. PPIA. OAX.

 63.15TEOTITLAN DEL CAMINO 3 0 1954 89.6 2.3 3.9 3.5 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.2 89.6 2.3 8.1 0.0820.508

 88.34SANTA MARIA TECOMAVACA 1 0 1086 84.0 8.1 4.3 2.7 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.2 84.0 8.1 7.9 0.1000.504



O A X A C A

TEHUACAN - HUITZO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00211 RUTA : PUE-MEX-135 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

27

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 88.34SANTA MARIA TECOMAVACA 3 0 1139 87.0 6.3 5.5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.2 87.0 6.3 6.7 0.1050.527

118.80T. IZQ. CUICATLAN 1 0 1295 83.1 6.1 4.2 2.4 3.5 0.2 0.2 0.3 83.1 6.1 10.8 0.0880.502

169.80T. IZQ. NACALTEPEC 1 0 1310 82.9 4.7 6.1 5.3 0.5 0.2 0.2 0.1 82.9 4.7 12.4 0.0890.500

202.70T. C. HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - OAXACA 1 0 2673 80.0 5.9 8.8 3.0 1.0 0.7 0.1 0.5 80.0 5.9 14.1 0.0820.514

TEOTITLAN DE FLORES MAGON - TUXTEPEC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00108 RUTA : OAX-PUE-MEX-1 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

28

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TEOTITLAN DEL CAMINO 3 0 1440 81.4 5.8 7.4 4.1 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.3 81.4 5.8 12.8 0.1000.506

  2.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. PUE.

 10.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. PUE. PPIA. OAX.

 65.00HUAUTLA 1 0 905 90.4 4.1 3.5 1.7 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 90.4 4.1 5.5 0.0960.506

140.00SAN FELIPE JALAPA DE DIAZ 3 0 2173 90.6 2.3 2.3 1.0 1.8 0.2 0.5 1.3 90.6 2.3 7.1 0.1260.506

200.00TUXTEPEC 1 0 2496 83.5 4.0 4.9 0.4 3.5 0.6 1.1 2.0 83.5 4.0 12.5 0.1000.518



1  CARR: BUENAVISTA - TUXTEPEC CLAVE:  00624 RUTA: MEX-175

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 60.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 119.68 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

2  CARR: CD. ALEMAN - SAYULA CLAVE:  00301 RUTA: MEX-145
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 71.40 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 136.40 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

3  CARR: COATZACOALCOS - SALINA CRUZ CLAVE:  00147 RUTA: MEX-185

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 166.20 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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4  CARR: HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - OAXACA CLAVE:  20056 RUTA: MEX-190

Km: 1.35 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 191.86 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 191.86 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2

5  CARR: JUCHITAN - IXTEPEC CLAVE:  20359 RUTA: MEX
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Km: 0.15 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 16.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

6  CARR: LA GRANJA - TEMAZCAL CLAVE:  00275 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 23.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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7  CARR: LA VENTOSA - SAN PEDRO TAPANATEPEC CLAVE:  20059 RUTA: MEX-190

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 38.01 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 91.78 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

8  CARR: LAS CRUCES - PINOTEPA NACIONAL CLAVE:  00073 RUTA: MEX-200
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 245.47 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

9  CARR: OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL CLAVE:  20091 RUTA: MEX-175

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 250.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

r

V
o
l

e
n

%

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

r

V
o
l

e
n

%

82.9

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

r

V
o
l

e
n

%

106.5

97.5 97.6
93.0

107.2
101.9

96.2

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

94.4
98.1 96.8 99.3

106.1 108.1

97.2

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

108.7

97.0 94.0
97.8

107.2

93.0

102.4

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%



10  CARR: OAXACA - TEHUANTEPEC CLAVE:  20057 RUTA: MEX-190

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 254.26 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

11  CARR: PUEBLA - HUAJUAPAN DE LEON CLAVE:  00049 RUTA: MEX-190
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 217.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

12  CARR: RAMAL A ASUNCION IXTALTEPEC CLAVE:  20624 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 9.70 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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13  CARR: SAN PABLO VILLA DE MITLA - T. C. (TUXTEPEC - PALOMARES)CLAVE:  00106 RUTA: MEX-179

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 90.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 238.70 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

14  CARR: SANTIAGO PINOTEPA NACIONAL - SALINA CRUZ CLAVE:  20074 RUTA: MEX-200
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 131.94 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 209.95 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

15  CARR: TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN CLAVE:  00075 RUTA: MEX-200

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 144.45 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 310.77 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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16  CARR: TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ CLAVE:  00060 RUTA: MEX-190

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2

17  CARR: TEHUACAN - HUAJUAPAN DE LEON CLAVE:  00211 RUTA: MEX-125
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 63.02 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 119.90 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

18  CARR: TUXTEPEC - ENT. PALOMARES CLAVE:  00180 RUTA: MEX-147

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 110.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 194.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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19  CARR: TUXTEPEC - T. C. (OAXACA - TEHUANTEPEC) CLAVE:  20090 RUTA: MEX-175

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 212.76 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

20  CARR: YUCUDAA - SANTIAGO PINOTEPA NACIONAL CLAVE:  20030 RUTA: MEX-125
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 145.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 268.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

21  CARR: CUACNOPALAN - OAXACA (CUOTA) CLAVE:  00109 RUTA: MEX-135D

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 40.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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22  CARR: HUAJUAPAN DE LEON - EL CARRIZAL CLAVE:  RUTA: OAX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 83.60 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

23  CARR: LOMA BONITA - MIXTAN CLAVE:  20043 RUTA: OAX
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Km: 1.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 1.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2 Km: 12.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

24  CARR: RAMAL A REFORMA DE PINEDA CLAVE:  20010 RUTA: OAX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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25  CARR: RAMAL A UNION HIDALGO CLAVE:  20044 RUTA: OAX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

26  CARR: T. C. (OAXACA - PUERTO ANGEL) - PUERTO ESCONDIDO CLAVE:  20009 RUTA: MEX-OAX-161
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 134.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 248.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

27  CARR: TEHUACAN - HUITZO CLAVE:  00211 RUTA: PUE-MEX-135

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 118.80 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 202.70 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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28  CARR: TEOTITLAN DE FLORES MAGON - TUXTEPEC CLAVE:  00108 RUTA: OAX-PUE-MEX-182

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 140.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 200.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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